Fourteenth Street and Hampden Boulevard, being 
No. 1414 Pike Street, in the City of Reading, 
County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, 
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Southern 
building line of said Pike Street one hundred 
fifty-five feet (155 feet) East of the southeast 
corner of North Forteenth and Pike Streets; thence 
extending South ninety (90 feet) feet to a point; 
thence extending East at right angles to said last 
described line twenty-three feet four inches (23 
feet 4 inches) to a sixteen feet (16 feet) wide alley,

[...]

dated April 8, 1982, as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point near the center of 
Cedar Top Road; thence leaving Cedar Top Road 
and along property of Leslie E. Isett, Jr. and 
mostly along the eastern side of an earth lane, 
North 13 degrees 46 minutes 07 seconds East, a 
distance of two hundred four and two hundredths 
feet (204.02 feet) to a point in the earth lane; 
thence leaving the earth lane and along property 
of Sylvanius L. Steele and Hattie W. Steel, his 
wife, North 80 degrees 37 minutes 07 seconds 
East, a distance of three hundred sixty three and 
fifty nine hundredths feet (363.59 feet) to a black

[...]

89 degrees 51 minutes 25 seconds West, a 
distance of two hundred thirty three and ninety 
nine hundredths feet (239.99 feet) to a point in 
Cedar Top Road; (2) in and along Cedar Top 
Road, South 78 degrees 43 minutes 30 seconds 
West, a distance of two hundred five feet (205.00 
feet) to a point and (3) continuing in and along 
Cedar Top Road, North 70 degrees 14 minutes 
38 seconds West, a distance of sixty six and 
seventy two hundredths feet (66.72 feet) to the 
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.2068 acres.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS Vested

[...]

County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, 
bounded and described as follows, to wit: 

BEGINNING at a point in State Street, thence 
along the same westwardly eighteen (18) feet to 
property of Irvin Weidenhammor; thence along 
the same southwardly one hundred twenty-six 
(126) feet, more or less, to an intended alley; 
thence along the same eastwardly eighteen (18) 
feet to property of Aaron Francis; thence along 
the same northwardly one hundred twenty six 
(126) feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING in front on said State Street 
eighteen (18) feet, and of that width one hundred 
and twenty-six feet, more or less, in depth.

BEING 442 State Street.
PARCEL #46-140300
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which

[...]

minutes West (S. 78°40’ W.), a distance of one 
hundred three and thirteen hundredths feet 
(103.13’) to an iron pin and the southeast corner 
of Parcel Number 5451-04-61-5578;

THENCE North two degrees twelve minutes 
West (N. 2°12’ W.), a distance of one hundred 
fourteen and ninety hundredths feet (114.90’) 
to an iron pin and the southeast corner of Parcel 
Number 5451-04-61-2758;

THENCE along same, North twenty degrees 
four minutes West (N. 20° 4’ W.), a distance of 
two hundred eleven and fifty-nine hundredths 
feet (211.59’) to an iron pin and the place of

[...]

property line of said Franklin Street, a distance 
of fifty nine and three one hundredths (59.03 
feet) feet to a point on the South property line 
of said Franklin Street, thence continuing along 
the same in a westerly direction, and forming an 
interior angle of one hundred seventy two (172) 
degrees twenty two (22) minutes with the last 
described line, a distance of twenty six and sixty 
eight one hundredths (26.68) feet to a point in 
line of property now or late of G Fred Croessant, 
thence along the same in a southerly direction,

[...]

forming an interior angle of ninety (90) degrees 
with the last described line, a distance of nineteen 
and thirty seven one hundredths (19.37) feet to 
a point on the North side of said alley, thence 
continuing along the same in an easterly direction 
and forming an interior angle of one hundred 

eighty seven (187) degrees thirty eight (38) 
minutes with the last described line, a distance 
of fifty four and ninety seven one hundredths 
(54.97) feet to a point in line of property now or 
late of Philip Auchter, thence along the same in a 
northerly direction, and forming an interior angle

[...]

ON the North by a ten feet (10 feet) wide alley,
ON the West by property now or late of 

Charles Sassaman, and
ON the South by said Park Avenue.
CONTAINING in front or width along said 

Park Avenue twenty feet (20 feet) and in depth 
of equal width one hundred twenty-one feet eight 
inches (121 feet 8 inches) to said ten feet (10 
feet) wide alley.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Ryan Wollyung, by Deed from Reservoir 
Investments Group, Inc., dated 09/06/2005, 
recorded 11/02/2005 in Book 4701, Page 234.

BEING KNOWN AS 7 Park Avenue, Reading,